AMEDEE DUCATEL
NOTARY PUBLIC
JINE - AUGUST 1850

ACTS 364 - 488 1Inec.

Eng. Comp-vD
Eng. C"'—--ZK
Fr. Ccmp & C-RC



v, ublie

Anderson,

Auvguste,

Ballivet,

Balloe,

Basfelt,

Beaufeau,

Bellanger,

Berdon,

Botte,

Bouget,

Bowligny,

Bouligny,

Bouligny,

Bouligny,

Brugermenn,

Butterly,

Widow A., Suecession of
to M. Thomes
sale of property

Re.
to Mrs. H. de lLachomette

gale of property

E.
to Henry Zorn
sale of store

wWidow J.
t0 Widow 1. Chazotte
Mortgage

B.
from G. Dupuy
sale of propertiy

A. & Wife
to M. Courcelle
Mortzege

Mrs. G
to Merchants Insurance Co.
Mortgage

Xavier
to Elihu Creewell
Sele of slave

Ne.
to ¥. Chevallot
Procuration

F. & Wife
to F. Aubert
Procuration

Alfred
to Thomes Smith Jackson
Sale of land

Alfred
to Withners Henry
Sale of land

Alfred
to John Sherman
Sale of lots

Alfred
to Heinrich Frillman
Sale of lots

John Gerard
to Bugene D'Huart
Mortgage

Joseph Peter
to Charles Laurent Cruzat
Mortgage

June

Junse

June

July

June

July

June

July

July

June

June

June

Juue

Jurne

Auvg.

July

25,

10,

23,

26,

21,

11,

11,

14,

20,

20,

20,

29,

5,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

367

414

B2

453

417

425

406

4326

394

4073

404

405

421

488

432



R
' io

Campbell,

Camps,

Cathalongne,

Charpaux,

Chopin,

Conner,

Coreolidated

Cordier,

Cornive,

Cornu,

Cruzat,

Deguilheim,

D'Huart,

D'Huart,

Walter Leowls
to Gustave Toutart Beauregard
Sale of slave

Je
from Succession of F. D'Orville

Sale of property

Je
from William Muir
sale of land

r.B'
to N. Bel
Mortgage

Ao
to Louis Chopin
Mortgage

Robert E.
from Robert Murphy
S8ale of lote

Association
to E. Simon
Procuration

L.
from Joseph Grillot
Sale of property

JoF,
to Mrs. McKenny
Sale of property

Jacques

to Theresa Cslestine, Edouard Desire,
Honorine Desire & Adolphe Cornu, his

Minor Children
Special Nortgag?

A.
to Menard & Cusman {J. Menard & G. Gusmar)
Sale of land
D
P.

to Mre. St. A. de Lachomette
Sale of slave

Eugene
and Alfred Mason
Bullding Contract

Eugene
Deposit of Document

de Lachomette, Mrs. H,

de lLacroix,

de Santos,

from R. Auguste
Sale of property

P.
to J. Beze
Sale of promrty

B.
to ¥. Hor
Sale of larnd

June

July

Aug.

Avg.

June

June

A.ugo

Jure

July

June

Aug.

July

July

July

June

July

June

S,

8,

13,

23,

19,

1850

1850

1850

1830

1850

1850

1850

185¢C

1880

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

185C

Act No,

374

426

462

470

380

393

477

282

41

364

464

456

445

457

414

452



pdee Dueatel
%otary Publiec

de Santos,

de Santos,

Deadunes,

de Serre,

Donovan,

Dorville,

Dorville,

DrOorville,

D*Orville,

D'0Orville,

Doubrere,

Douce,

Dowell,

Ducatel,

Duecatel,

Ducatel,

Duperron,

Dupuy,

D~Continued

B.
from Succeselon of T. Mossy & Wife
Sale of land

B.
to ¥idow W. Morehead

Sale of properiy

Mrs. J.
to C. Garridelle
sale of property

Louise
from F. Grenier
Sale of property

Denis
to Daniel Phillipa
Retrocession

F., Succession of
to Louise Olivier
Sale of property

P., Succession of
to J. Reuter
Sale of property

F., Suecession of
to J. Camps
Sale of land

F., Succession of
to J.B. D'Orville
Sale of property

J., et als
from C. D'Orville
Release of Mortgage

F.
&= A. Cregoire
Contract for building

Je
to Adeline Davis
Sale of land

Lydia, Succession of
Inventory

E.
to H.F. Frank
Sale of land

E,
to Louis Mace
Sale of land

E.
to L. D'Huart
Sale of property

L.
to L. Berniard
kortgage

G.
to B. Basfelt
Sale of property

July 16,

Aug. 29,

Aug. 12,

Aug. 29,

June 3,

Jure 3,

June 6,

July 3,

July 3,

Aug. 7,

July 5,

June 7,

Aug. 34,

June 5,

June 6,

June 15,

June 13,

June 26,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

442

484

473

483

566

369

376

426

428

467

431

378

488

375

3?7

396

590

417



ﬂgg@ee Dueatel
otary Public

Durel,

Durrive,

Durrive,

Dusuau,

Dusuau,

Eerot,

Egana,

D-Continued

E. & ¥Wife
to Mrs. ReM. Deleastillo
Donation

¥,
from T. Mossy & Wife
sale of property

F.
to 0« Guillaume

sale of property

widow Joseph
Testament

w1d0' -To
to Zelia Fortier
Donation

F.
from Succession of J. Joly
Sale of property

Juan Ignacio de
to William Fellcws
Subrogation

Eichelberger, B.

Fernandez,

Fernandez,

Florian,

Porstall,

Fortin,

Frank,

Fremaux,

Frillman,

Garridelle,

from C.F. Knoll
Sale of land

A.
to Estelle E. Scott
Sale of property

Je
to Laborde & Hignes
Mortgzage

Manette
Testament

B.J.

to ¥. Valentine
Sale of slave

Widow L.
0 Milly Amos
Sale of slave

H.ro
from E. Ducatel
Sale of land

Je
to A. Beaufeu
Mortgage

Helinrich
from Alfred Bouligny
Sale of lots

C.
from Mrs., J. Desdunes
Sale of property

SR

July 5,

June 11,

June 29,

July 20,

July 20,

July 23,

ey 24,

June 11,

July 5,

Jaly 20,

Auz. X0,

Auz. 28,

July 30,

June 5,

July 3,

June 28,

Aug. 12,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1880

1850

1850

1830

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1830

1850

1850

1850

Act No,

420

390

423

449

451

454

342

289

429

448

485

481

459

427

42]1

473



- Amedoe Pucatel
Rotary Public G~-Continwed

Golden, Marie Elizabeth (Minor ) Family Meetirg

Act No.
June 19, 1€50 —"'—"599

Glasseau,

Goudchaux,

gourdaud,

Grenier,

Grillot,

Guerin,

Gueesnard,

Guicles,

Guillaume,

Gui llau_me .

Guillet,

Guillet,

Guillet,

Hagan,

Hartkopf,

Hor,

E.
to A. Roche
Sale of property

"~ Ernest

Deposit of Document

J«Be
&= Wies V. Bohain
Marriage Contract

».
to Louise de Serre
Sale of property

Joseph
to L. Cordier

sale of property

0.
to Widow L. & Miss M. O'Connell
Sale of land & slaves

¥Widow L.
to Widow Vigneaud
Sale of property

Widow J.
to A. Dunhart
Release of Mortgage

0.
from F. Durrive
Sale of property

Qe
to Unnemed Party
Procuration

Widow A.
to C.E. Guillet
Mortgage

Joseph William, Joseph lLeonard, & Marie Sophie

Amelie Epomine (Lilnors of)
Family Meeting

Pauline Bolot (Widowof) Aime

to Her minor children Joseph William,

June

Aug. 31,

July 31,

7,

Aug. 29,

July 20,

June 29,

July

Aug.

9,

8,

July 11,

Joseph lLeonidas & Marie Sophie Amelie Epomine Guillet

Special Mortgage

John
to Joseph B. Proctor
Sale of slave

Wilhelm
and Mathias Fehrenbach
Dissolution of Partnership

W

from B. de Santos
Sale of land

I

|-

Thomag Smith
from Alfred Bouligny
Sale of land

Aug.

1,

June 24,

Aug. 16,

June 19,

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

18350

18%0

1850

1850

1850

1850

June 20, 1850

379

486

460

483

332

400

471

450

422

434

468

435

463

411

475

401

403



s i S
P

fl.gggiao Dueatel
" Notery Public

J=Continued Act No.

Janaen,

Joly,

Kernioen,

Kirwan,

Kneale,

Knoll,

Lacoste,

Lamargue,

Latorre,

Letouche,

LeBeau,

LeBreton,

LeBreton,

LeBrun,

Lefebre,

Lemond,

McKenny,

Peter
to Engelhardt Koch
Assigament of rights

J., Suoceegsion of
to F. Berot
sale of property

Widow C.
to L. DtHuart
Mortgage

John Patrick
to Charles Caffin

Mortgage

¥., Succession of
to Marie Lefebre
Sale of land

C.F.
to E. Eichelberger
Sale of land

N.
to L.E. Deluzain
Procuration

Ce
t© X. Berdon
Sale of slave

Mrs. J.
to Fe & L. Forstall
Sale of slave

Frederick
Deposit of Document

P,
from G. Treme, et als
Sale of Plantation

Widow ¥W.B.
tc widow P. lLawrence
Sale of property

Widow N.Be.
to Conaclidated Association
Renewal of Mortgage

E.

to Miss L. Darguiguaratz
Declaration

Marie

from Succession of W. Knealse
Sale of.land

Robert

to Anthony Fernandez
Retrocession

Me

Mrs. B.
from J.F. Cornibe
Sale of property

Jure 4,

July 23,

Aug. 31,

July 11,

June 5,

June 11,

June 3,

June 12,

July 19,

June 10,

July 29,

June 22,

June 22,

July 30,

Juns 5,

Aug. 27,

1850

1840

1850

1850

1850

1830

1850

1850

1880

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

371

454

487

437

373

389

568

392

447

4355

407

408

458

373

479



dee Duecatel
mgary Public M

Mce,

Mace,

Mallargd,

Marie

Martin,

Menard,

Menard,

Meyer,

Moore,

Moreau,

Morehesad,

Morphy,

Mossy,

Mossy,

Mossy,

Mossy,

Momsy,

Mossy,

Muir,

burphy,

Louise
from E. Ducatel
gsale of land

Louis J.E.
to Samusl N. Hite
Sale of slave

Mrs. Prudent
to Louis Chauchon
Procuration

Elizabeth Golden  (Minor)
Family Neeting

M.D.
to F. Martin
Procuration

Joseph
to Lucien Menard
Power of Attomey

Je & G. Guaman
from A. Cruzat
Sals of land

.
to X. Berdon
Mortgage

Samuel A.
t0 lew Orleans Insurance Co.
Mortgage

T,
to P. Riviere
Transfer of Credits

Widow W.
from B. de Santos
Sale of property

Ernest
Putting in Possession

J. & He
to Slave Fanny
Emancipation

Hypolite
to New Orleans Insursnce Co.
Mortgage

T. & Wife
to F. Durrive
Sale of property

T. & Wife, Successions of
tc B. de Santos
Sale of land

T. & Wife, Successions of
to T. Mossy, Jr.
Sale of property

T. & Wife, Successions of
to H. Mossy
Sale of property

William
to J. Cathalongne
Sale of land

R.
to Consolidated Association
Settlement

June

June

May

June

June

AugZ.

AUZ.

June

July

Avz.

June

Aug.

;Tune

June

July

July

July

Aug.

June

19,

24,

19,

29,

R7,

12,

18,

16,

16,

1830

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

18%0

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

377

282

399

478

464

476

415

484

418

469

01

390

442

444

462

365



Axpdeo Ducatel

¥otary Public

Murphy,

Murphy,

0*Connell,

Olivier,

Olivier,

Qulif,

Parker,

Potitfels,

Pineard,

Pinsard,

Portchartrain,

Poree,

Poultney,

Poultney,

Poul tney,

Poutz,

M=Continued

Robert
to Robert E. Conner
sale of lots June 13, 1850

Thoma 8
to Jarss B. Trescazes
Sale of property June 26, 1830

lo

ﬂdOI L. & Miss M.
from 0. Guerin
sals of land & slaves June 19, 18%0

Louise
from Succession of F. Dorville
Sale of property June 3, 1850

V.
to P. Poutz
Sale of land Aug. 10, 1850

M.
to T. Fix
Mortgage Aug. 28, 18350

A.
to Marie Parker
Sale of slave June 17, 1850

A. EC
&- Amelia Cure
Marriage Contract June 25, 1850

J.E. & Wifte
to C. Escousse
Procuration June 4, 1850

J.E.
to Mre. A. Meinadier
Sale of glave June 4, 1805C

R.k. Co.
to F. & L. Forstall
8ale of slave - July 9, 1850

Theophile (h.c.l.)
Family Meeting June 22, 185C

Mathilda
%o Henry Kopman
Compromise June 11, 1820

Mathilda
and Thomas Slidell
Compromise July 13, 1850

Mathilda
and Alexander Brother
Compromise Aug. 7, 1850

P.
from V. QOlivier
Sale of land Aug. 10, 1850

Act No.

393

416

400

369

472

480

398

413

372

370

433

409

386

439

466

472



edee atel
#ﬁﬁry Publiec

Reuter,

Roche,

Saulay,

Saulay,

Scott,

Scott,

Scott,

Scott,

Scott,

Sherman,

songy,

Soubie,

Soubie,

Swiler,

Swiler,

Thomas,

Tio,

Je
from Succession of F. Dorville

sele of property

A.
from E. Glegseau
Sale of property

Helene Hermance, Succession of
to QOctave Saulay
sale of property

QOctave
from Helene Hermarce Saulay, Succession of
Sale of property

E.E.
to J. Castanedo
Sale of slave

E.E.
to A. Rieffel
Sale of glave

E.E.
to C. de Monsabert
fale of slaves

Estelle Flizabeth {Minor)
Family Meeting

Estelle
from A. Fernandez
Sale of property

John
from Alfred Boulligny
Sale of lots

Ce
t0 L.C. Ferrand
Mortgage

4. )
to A.E. Gentilly
Donation

Armand
Deposit of Documernt

Josephine P. Deshon, wife of Joseph Swiler
to N. Lepper
Sale of slave

Josephine P. Deshon, wife of Joseph Swiler
tc Warren Stone
Sale of slave

M.
from Widow A. Anderson
Sale of property

F.
to C. Derbigny
Agreement

June

Aug.

Aug.

Juns

June

June

July

July

Junse

June

June

July

June

June

June

July

15,

10,

11,

24,

1850

1850

1850

1880

1850

1850

1850

18%0

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

1850

Act No.

376

474

474

419

420

422

424

429

405

385

297

451

387

410

367

440



m’ WSO AQ
to0 A. JamRy
Sale of slave

Trene , G., ot als
to F. LeBeau
sale of Plantation

Trescazes, James B.
from Thomas Murphy

sale of property

Weislocker, C.
to A. Ponneval
Mortgage

Wilson, J oMo
to J. Caetholongne
sale of slave

Withners, Beary
from Alfred Bouligny
Sale of land

T=Continued
June 24, 1850
July 29, 1850
June 26, 1850

s

-

X
Aug. 6, 1850
June 8, 1850
June 20, 1830

X-Y-2

Act No.

412

455

416

4€5

404

Eng. Comp=VD
Zng. C=----ZK
Fr. Comp & C=R
R ettt NS



