AMEDRE DUCATEL

NOTARY PUBLIC

JUNE - AUGUST 1850

ACTS 364 - 488 Inc.

Eng. Comp-VD
Eng. C---ZK
Fr. Comp & C-RC
T----MS

		<u> </u>		Act No.
Anderson,	Widow A., Succession of to M. Thomas Sale of property		June 3, 1850	3 67
Auguste,	R. to Mrs. H. de Lachomette Sale of property		June 25, 1850	414
		<u>B</u>		
Ballivet,	E. to Henry Zorn Sale of store		June 10, 1850	3 83
Balloc,	Widow J. to Widow L. Chazotte Mortgage		July 23, 1850	453
Basfelt,	B. from G. Dupuy Sale of property		June 26, 1850	417
Beaufeau,	A. & Wife to M. Courcelle Mortgage		July 2, 1850	425
Bellanger,	Mrs. G. to Merchants Insurance Co. Mortgage		June 21, 1850	406
Berdon,	Xavier to Elihu Creswell Sale of slave		July 11, 1850	436
Botte,	N. to M. Chevallot Procuration		July 11, 1850	43 8
Bouget,	F. & Wife to F. Aubert Procuration		June 14, 1850	394
Bouligny,	Alfred to Thomas Smith Jackson Sale of land		June 20, 1850	403
Eouligny,	Alfred to Withners Henry Sale of land		June 20, 1850	40 4
Bouligny,	Alfred to John Sherman Sale of lots		June 20, 1850	405
Bouligny,	Alfred to Heinrich Frillman Sale of lots		June 28, 1850	421
Brugermann,	John Gerard to Eugene D'Huart Mortgage		Aug. 29, 1850	48 2
Butterly,	Joseph Peter to Charles Laurent Cruzat Mortgage		July 5, 1850	432

	<u>c</u>		Act No.
Campbell,	Walter Lewis to Gustave Toutant Beauregard Sale of slave	June 5, 1850	374
Camps,	J. from Succession of F. D'Orville Sale of property	July 3, 1850	426
Cathalongne,	J. from William Muir Sale of land	Aug. 1, 1850	462
Charpaux,	r.B. to N. Bel Mortgage	Aug. 8, 1850	47 0
Chopin,	A. to Louis Chopin Mortgage	June 8, 1850	3 80
Conner,	Robert E. from Robert Murphy Sale of lots	June 13, 1850	393
Consolidated	Association to E. Simon Procuration	Aug. 23, 1850	477
Cordier,	L. from Joseph Grillot Sale of property	June 8, 1850	382
Cornibe,	J.F. to Mrs. McKenny Sale of property	July 15, 1850	441
Cornu,	Jacques to Theresa Celestine, Edouard Desire, Honorine Desire & Adolphe Cornu, his Minor Children		
	Special Mortgage	June 1, 1850	364
Cruzat,	A. to Menard & Cusman (J. Menard & G. Gusman) Sale of land	Aug. 6, 1850	4 6 4
	<u>D</u>		
Deguilheim,	P. to Mrs. St. A. de Lachomette Sale of slave	July 30, 1850	456
D'Huart,	Rugene and Alfred Mason Building Contract	July 16, 1850	445
D'Huart,	Eugene Deposit of Document	July 30, 1850	457
de Lachomette	from R. Auguste Sale of property	June 25, 1850	414
de Lacroix,	P. to J. Beze Sale of property	July 23, 1850	4 52
de Santos,	B. to W. Hor Sale of land	June 19, 1850	401

Amedee Ducatel Notary Public	_	D-Continued			Act No.
de Santos,	B. from Succession of T. Moss; Sale of land		у 16,	1850	442
de Santos,	B. to Widow W. Morehead Sale of property	∆ug	. æ,	1850	48 4
Desdunes,	Mrs. J. to C. Garridelle Sale of property	Aug	. 12,	1850	473
de Serre,	Louise from F. Grenier Sale of property	∆ug	. 29,	1850	483
Donovan,	Denis to Daniel Phillips Retrocession	Jun	e 3,	1850	366
Dorville,	F., Succession of to Louise Olivier Sale of property	Jun	e 3,	1850	3 69
Dorville,	F., Succession of to J. Reuter Sale of property	Jun	e 6,	1850	3 76
D'Orville,	F., Succession of to J. Camps Sale of land	Jul	y 3 ,	1850	42 6
D'Orville,	F., Succession of to J.B. D'Orville Sale of property	Jul	y 3,	1850	42 8
D'Orville,	J., et als from C. D'Orville Release of Mortgage	≜ug	. 7,	1850	467
Doubrere,	F. & A. Gregoire Contract for building	Jul	y 5,	1850	431
Douce,	J. to Adeline Davis Sale of land	June	7,	1850	37 8
Dowell,	Lydia, Succession of Inventory	Aug	. 31,	1850	48 8
Duca tel ,	to H.F. Frank Sale of land	June	5,	1850	3 75
Ducatel,	to Louis Mace Sale of land	Jun	e 6,	1850	377
Ducatel,	E. to L. D'Huart Sale of property	June	e 15,	1850	39 6
Duperron,	L. to L. Berniard Mortgage	June	15,	1850	395
Dupuy,	G. to B. Basfelt Sale of property	June	26,	1850	417

Amedee Ducat Notary Publi		D-Continued		Act No.
	- A 1 A -			
Durel,	E. & Wife to Mrs. R.M. Delcastillo Donation		July 5, 1850	430
Durrive,	F. from T. Mossy & Wife Sale of property		June 11, 1950	390
Durrive,	F. to O. Guillaume Sale of property		June 29, 1850	423
Dusuau,	widow Joseph Testament		July 20, 1850	449
Dusuau,	Widow J. to Zelia Fortier Donation		July 20, 1850	451
		E		
Ecrot,	F. from Succession of J. Joly Sale of property	,	July 23, 1850	454
Egana,	Juan Ignacio de to William Fellows Subrogation		way 24, 1850	342
Eichelberge:	r, E. from C.F. Knoll Sale of land		June 11, 1850	3 89
•		F		
Fernandez,	A. to Estelle E. Scott Sale of property		July 5, 1850	429
Fernandez,	J. to Laborde & Hignes Mortgage		July 20, 1850	44 8
Florian,	Manette Testament		Aug. 30, 1850	4 85
Forstall,	E.J. to F. Valentine Sale of slave		Aug. 28, 1850	481
Fortin,	Widow L. to Milly Amos Sale of slave		July 30, 1850	459
Frank,	H.F. from E. Ducatel Sale of land		June 5, 1850	375
Fremeux,	J. to A. Beaufeu Mortgage		July 3, 1850	427
Frillman,	Heinrich from Alfred Bouligny Sale of lots		June 28, 1850	421
		<u>_G</u>		
Garridelle,	C. from Mrs. J. Desdunes Sale of property	·	Aug. 12, 1850	473

Amedee Bucatel Notary Public	a antimo				Act No.
•	G-Continued Elizabeth (Minor) Family Meetirg	June	19,	1250	<u>399</u>
Glesseau,	E. to A. Roche Sale of property	June	7,	1850	379
Goudchaux,	Ernest Deposit of Document	Aug.	31,	1850	486
Gourdaud,	J.B. &- Miss V. Bohain Marriage Contract	July	31,	1850	460
Grenier,	f. to Louise de Serre Sale of property	Aug.	29,	1850	483
Grillot,	Joseph to L. Cordier Sale of property	June	8,	1650	382
Guerin,	0. to Widow L. & Miss M. O'Connell Sale of land & slaves	June	19,	1850	400
Guesnard,	Widow L. to Widow Vigneaud Sale of property	Aug.	9,	1850	471
Guicles,	Widow J. to A. Duhart Release of Mortgage	July	20,	1850	450
Guillaume,	0. from F. Durrive Sale of property	June	29,	1850	423
Guillaume,	0.M. to Unnamed Party Procuration	July	9,	1850	434
Guillet,	Widow A. to C.E. Guillet Mortgage	Aug.	8,	1850	4 68
Guillet,	Joseph William, Joseph Leonard, & Marie Sophie Amelie Epomine (Minors of) Family Meeting	July	11,	1850	435
Guillet,	Pauline Bolot (Widowof) Aime to Her minor children Joseph William, Joseph Leonidas & Marie Sophie Amelie Epomine Guil Special Mortgage	llet Aug.	1,	1850	463
	H				
Hagan,	John to Joseph B. Proctor Sale of slave	June	24,	1850	411
Hartkopf,	Wilhelm and Mathias Fehrenbach Dissolution of Partnership	Aug.	16,	1850	47 5
Ho r ,	W. from B. de Santos Sale of land	June	19,	1850	401
	<u>I</u>				
	_ <u>J</u>				
Jackson,	Thomas Smith from Alfred Bouligny Sale of land	_	0-	• = =	

June 20, 1850

403

Sale of land

Amadee Ducatel Notary Public		J-Continued		·		Act No.
Jensen,	Peter to Engelhardt Koch Assignment of rights		June	4,	1850	371
Joly,	J., Succession of to F. Ecrot Sale of property		July	23,	1840	454
		<u>K</u>				
Kernion,	Widow C. to L. D'Huart Mortgage		≜ ug•	31,	1850	487
Kirwan,	John Patrick to Charles Caffin Mortgage		July	u,	1850	437
Kneale,	W., Succession of to Marie Lefebre Sale of land		June	5,	1850	37 3
Knoll,	C.F. to E. Eichelberger Sale of land		June	11,	1850	389
		L				
Lacoste,	N. to L.E. Deluzain Procuration		June	3,	1850	368
Lamargue,	<pre>C. to X. Berdon Sale of slave</pre>		June,	12,	1850	392
Latorre,	Mrs. J. to F. & L. Forstall Sale of slave		July	19,	1850	447
Latouche,	Frederick Deposit of Document		June	10,	1850	384
LeBeau,	from G. Treme, et als Sale of Plantation		July	29,	1850	455
LeBreton,	Widow N.B. to Widow P. Lawrence Sale of property		June	22,	1850	407
LeBreton,	Widow N.B. to Consolidated Associat Renewal of Mortgage	tion	June	22,	1850	408
LeBrun,	E. to Miss L. Darguiguaratz Declaration	Z	July	3 0,	1850	458
Lefebre,	Marie from Succession of W. Kr Sale of land	neale	June	5,	1850	373
Lemond,	Robert to Anthony Fernandez Retrocession	Me	Aug.	27,	1850	479

Mc

July 15, 1850

441

McKenny,

Mrs. B.

from J.F. Cornibe Sale of property

Amedee Ducat	tel Lc <u>M</u>		Act No.
Mace,	Louis from E. Ducatel Sale of land	June 6, 1850	377
Mace,	Louis J.E. to Samuel N. Hite Sale of slave	June 11, 1850	388
Mallard,	Mrs. Prudent to Louis Chauchon Procuration	May 4, 1850	282
Marie	Elizabeth Golden (Minor) Family Meeting	June 19, 1850	399
Martin,	M.D. to F. Martin Procuration	Aug. 24, 1850	47 8
Menard,	Joseph to Lucien Menard Power of Attorney	June 19, 1850	402
Menard,	J. & G. Gusman from A. Cruzat Sale of land	Aug. 6, 1850	4 64
Meyer,	F. to X. Berdon Mortgage	Aug. 20, 1850	476
Moore,	Samuel A. to New Orleans Insurance Co. Mortgage	June 25, 1850	415
Moreau,	T. to P. Riviere Transfer of Credits	July 18, 1850	446
Morehead,	Widow W. from B. de Santos Sale of property	Aug. 29, 1850	4 8 4
Morphy,	Ernest Putting in Possession	June 27, 1850	418
Mossy,	J. & H. to Slave Fanny Emancipation	Aug. 8, 1850	469
Mossy,	Hypolite to New Orleans Insurance Co. Mortgage	June 12, 1850	391
Mossy,	T. & Wife to F. Durrive Sale of property	June 11, 1850	39 0
Mossy,	T. & Wife, Successions of to B. de Santos Sale of land	July 16, 1850	44 2
Mossy,	T. & Wife, Successions of to T. Mossy, Jr. Sale of property	July 16, 1.850	443
Mossy,	T. & Wife, Successions of to H. Mossy Sale of property	July 16, 1850	444
Muir,	William to J. Cathalongne Sale of land	Aug. 1, 1850	462
Murphy,	R. to Consolidated Association Settlement	June 1, 1850	365

Amedee Ducatel Notary Public		M-Continued		Act No.
w.—-gg ;	Robert to Robert E. Conner Sale of lots		June 13, 1850	393
	Thomas to James B. Trescazes Sale of property		June 26, 1850	416
		N		
		0		
0 00,	Widow L. & Miss M. from O. Guerin Sale of land & slaves		June 19, 1850	400
Olivier,	Louise from Succession of F. Dor Sale of property	ville	June 3, 1850	3 69
Olivier,	V. to P. Poutz Sale of land		Aug. 10, 1850	472
Oulif,	M. to T. Fix Mortgage		Aug. 28, 1850	4 80
		<u>P</u>		
Parker,	A. to Marie Parker Sale of slave	•	June 17, 1850	3 98
Petitfels,	A.E. &- Amelia Cure Marriage Contract		June 25, 1850	413
Pinsard,	J.E. & Wife to C. Escousse Procuration		June 4, 1850	372
Pin s ard,	J.E. to Mrs. A. Meinadier Sale of slave		June 4, 1850	370
Pontchartrain,	R.R. Co. to F. & L. Forstall Sale of slave		July 9, 1850	433
Poree,	Theophile (h.c.l.) Family Meeting		June 22, 1850	409
Poultney,	Mathilda to Henry Kopman Compromise		June 11, 1850	386
Poultney,	Mathilda and Thomas Slidell Compromise		July 13, 1850	439
Poultney,	Mathilda and Alexander Brother Compromise		Aug. 7, 1850	466
Poutz,	P. from V. Olivier Sale of land		Aug. 10, 1850	472

Amedee Ducate Notary Public	<u>Q</u>		Act No.
	<u>R</u>		
Reuter,	J. from Succession of F. Dorville Sale of property	June 6, 1850	376
Roche,	from E. Glesseau Sale of property	June 7, 1850	37 9
	<u>s</u>		
Saulay,	Helene Hermance, Succession of to Octave Saulay Sale of property	Aug. 15, 1850	474
Saulay,	Octave from Helene Hermance Saulay, Succe Sale of property	ssion of Aug. 15, 1850	4 74
Scott,	E.E. to J. Castanedo Sale of slave	June 28, 1850	419
Scott,	E.E. to A. Rieffel Sale of slave	June 28, 1850	4.20
Scott,	E.E. to C. de Monsabert Sale of slaves	June 28, 1850	42 2
Scott,	Estelle Elizabeth (Minor) Family Meeting	July 1, 1850	424
Scott,	Estelle from A. Fernandez Sale of property	July 5, 1850	429
Sherman,	John from Alfred Bouligny Sale of lots	June 20, 1850	405
Songy,	C. to L.C. Ferrand Mortgage	June 10, 1850	385
Soubie,	to A.E. Gentilly Donation	June 15, 1850	397
Soubie,	Armand Deposit of Document	July 31, 1850	461
Swiler,	Josephine P. Deshon, wife of Jose to N. Lepper Sale of slave	ph Swiler June 11, 1850	387
Swiler,	Josephine P. Deshon, wife of Jose to Warren Stone Sale of slave	ph Swiler June 24, 1850	410
	<u>T</u>		
Thomas,	M. from Widow A. Anderson Sale of property	June 3, 1850	367
Tio,	F. to C. Derbigny Agreement	July 15, 1850	44 0

Andes Duce Notary Pub.	atel Lie	T-Continued		Act No.
Trems,	Mrs. A. to A. Jamey Sale of slave		June 24, 1850	412
Treme,	G., et als to F. LeBeau Sale of Plantation		July 29, 1850	455
Trescazes,	James B. from Thomas Murphy Sale of property		June 26, 1850	416
		<u> </u>		
		<u>v</u>		
		₩		
Weislocker	to A. Ponneval Mortgage		Aug. 6, 1850	465
Wilson,	J.M. to J. Catholongne Sale of slave		June 8, 1850	381
Withners,	Henry from Alfred Bouligny Sale of land		June 20, 1850	404